

Animal Rescue League of Iowa, Inc. Transfer Partner Transfer Contract

Animal Information					
Animal ID:		_Name:			
Breed:		_Gender/Altered:			
ARN:	DOB:	_Туре:	Age:		
Colors:	Pattern:	_Size:	Microchip#:		

Terms and Conditions

In consideration for the transfer of ownership or possession of the above identified animal from the Animal Rescue League of Iowa, Inc. (the ARL) to the undersigned ARL Transfer Partner, the Transfer Partner, through its authorized representative, expressly agrees to each and all of the following terms and conditions:

- INDEMNIFICATION: Transfer Partner accepts the above identified animal (the "transferred animal"). If applicable, a medical
 history based on the best knowledge and belief of the ARL is attached hereto. All vaccinations, dewormings, treatments and
 surgeries obtained after transfer are the sole expense of the Transfer Partner. THE ARL MAKES NO GUARANTEES OR
 WARRANTIES WHATSOEVER REGARDING THE HEALTH, TEMPERMENT, MENTAL DISPOSITION AND/OR TRAINING OF THE
 TRANSFERRED ANIMAL.
- 2. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY: Transfer Partner agrees to release the ARL, its officers, agents and employees (collectively herein the ARL) from any and all claims of any nature, including but not limited to claims for bodily injury or property damage to Transfer Partner or its officers, agents and employees, which may be caused by the transferred animal. Transfer Partner further agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the ARL from any and all claims, lawsuits, or judgments for damages of any nature, including but not limited to damages to property or for personal injury, brought by any person or entity, resulting from Transfer Partner's ownership or possession of the transferred animal, including attorney fees and court costs of any legal action.
- 3. **RESTRICTION OF FURTHER TRANSFER:** Transfer Partner agrees to receive the transferred animal for the purpose of adoption or foster-to-adoption and agrees not to transfer the transferred animal on to another organization without the prior written permission of the ARL Foster and Transfer Partner Coordinator and ARL Executive Director.
- 4. **NOTIFICATION OF ADOPTION:** Transfer Partner agrees to notify the ARL of the placement of the transferred animal in a permanent home by returning the completed adoption affidavit (attached hereto) within five business days of placement of the transferred animal.
- 5. **RIGHT TO RECLAIM:** The Transfer Partner agrees to notify the ARL Foster and Transfer Partner Coordinator in the event that the transferred animal has not been placed in a permanent home within six months of transfer from the ARL to the Transfer Partner. In such event, the ARL shall have the right to reclaim the transferred animal. Additionally, the Transfer Partner agrees to return the transferred animal to the ARL, if still in the possession of the Transfer Partner, and requested by the ARL, in the event of termination of the Transfer Partner relationship between the ARL and the Transfer Partner.

6. ADDITIONAL TERMS: (Parties to initial this paragraph if applicable)

7. **ENTIRE AGREEMENT:** This writing contains the entire agreement of the parties. No modification or waiver of any provision of this Agreement shall be valid unless in writing and signed by both parties.

The agent signing for the Transfer Partner agrees that he/she is authorized to sign this agreement on behalf of the transfer partner and that his/her signature indicates that the agent has read this contract, understands it, and agrees that the Transfer Partner will comply with its terms.

Transfer Partner:	_Date:
Ву:	_ (its authorized agent)
Animal Rescue Leage of Iowa, Inc.	Date:
Bv:	